Illinois not for profit corporation (together with its successors and assigns, “Lender”), at its offices 

at 333 South Wabash Avenue, Suite 2800, Chicago, Illinois 60604, or at such other place as the 

holder of this Promissory Note may designate, in lawful money of the United States and in 

immediately available funds, the principal sum of FIVE HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND 

FOUR HUNDRED FOUR AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($590,404.00) (the “Principal Sum”) 

together with interest on the Principal Sum at the rates set forth below (the Principal Sum, together 

with interest payable thereon in accordance herewith, is hereafter referred to as the “Loan”). 

1. Advances. 

The Principal Sum shall be disbursed to Borrower on the date of this Promissory Note (the

[...]

Chicago, Illinois 60604, together with its successors and assigns, as GRANTEE, herein referred to as 

“Mortgagee.” 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, Mortgagor is indebted to Mortgagee upon a Promissory Note dated as of the date hereof, in 

the principal sum of FIVE HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FOUR AND NO/100 

DOLLARS ($590,404.00), payable to the order of and delivered to Mortgagee (as the same may from 

time to time be amended, restated, modified, replaced, supplemented or extended, the “Note,” all 

capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Note)